Fastpartner considers relevant for assessing the Group’s ability and
sensitivity to pay interest on interest-bearing liabilities.

Profit/loss before tax, SEKm 424.4 402.4 2,289.4 722.2 2,009.8
Reversal of changes in value, SEKm –174.1 –162.0 –1,564.0 –18.8 –1,057.7
Reversal of interest expenses, SEKm 76.5 81.3 225.8 237.3 310.5
Adjusted profit/loss before tax, SEKm 326.8 321.7 951.2 940.7 1,262.6
Adjusted profit/loss before tax as a multiple of
interest expenses, multiple

4.3 4.0 4.2 4.0 4.1

Equity/assets ratio, %
Fastpartner considers the equity/assets ratio to be relevant to show
the Group’s capital structure by indicating the amount of equity in
relation to the Group’s total assets.

Shareholders’ equity, SEKm 15,923.8 13,000.2 15,923.8 13,000.2 14,057.4
Total assets, SEKm 36,136.7 32,132.2 36,136.7 32,132.2 33,148.3
Equity/assets ratio, % 44.1 40.5 44.1 40.5 42.4

Equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV, %
Fastpartner considers the equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV to
be relevant to show the Group’s capital structure by indicating the
amount of equity with adjustments for items that do not entail
payment in the near future, such as derivatives and deferred tax
liability in Fastpartner’s case, in relation to the Group’s total assets.

Shareholders’ equity, SEKm 15,923.8 13,000.2 15,923.8 13,000.2 14,057.4
Reversal of deferred tax, SEKm 2,835.1 2,245.2 2,835.1 2,245.2 2,463.7
Reversal of interest-rate derivatives, SEKm 88.2 158.6 88.2 158.6 143.8
Adjusted shareholders’ equity, SEKm 18,847.1 15,404.0 18,847.1 15,404.0 16,664.9
Total assets, SEKm 36,136.7 32,132.2 36,136.7 32,132.2 33,148.3
Equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV, % 52.2 47.9 52.2 47.9 50.3

Net liabilities, SEKm Interest-bearing liabilities, SEKm 15,303.1 14,630.4 15,303.1 14,630.4 14,607.6

Interest-bearing assets –437.3 –406.0 –437.3 –406.0 –405.9

Cash and cash equivalents –575.6 –333.5 –575.6 –333.5 –147.1
Listed shares –461.4 –22.1 –461.4 –22.1 –118.3

Net liabilities, SEKm 13,828.8 13,868.8 13,828.8 13,868.8 13,936.3

Net operating income, % Net operating income according to profit and
loss account, SEKm 338.2 332.9 980.4 968.4 1,285.0
Net operating income for dev. properties, as
well as adjustment for acquisitions for the
period, SEKm –7.8 –6.2 –21.1 –5.9 –12.4
Adjusted net operating income for dev.
properties and acquisitions for the
period, SEKm 330.4 326.7 959.3 962.5 1,272.6
Average value of investment properties (adjusted
for dev. properties and acquisitions), SEKm 31,765.8 28,895.5 31,055.2 28,867.3 29,324.0
Net operating income, % 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4 4.3

Surplus ratio, % Rental income, SEKm 465.0 447.3 1,387.3 1,339.6 1,801.6
Property expenses, SEKm –126.8 –117.4 –406.9 –371.2 –516.6
Net operating income, SEKm 338.2 329.9 980.4 968.4 1,285.0
Surplus ratio, % 72.7 73.8 70.7 72.3 71.3

Fastpartner AB (publ)
Sturegatan 38 Phone: +46 (0)8-402 34 60 Corporate reg. no.: 556230-7867
Box 55625 Fax: +46 (0)8-402 34 61 Registered office: Stockholm
SE-102 14 Stockholm E-mail: info@fastpartner.se

Contact information

Sven-Olof Johansson, CEO
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 65 (direct)
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 60 (switchboard)

www.fastpartner.se

Daniel Gerlach, CFO
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 63 (direct)
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 60 (switchboard)

CALENDAR
Year-end Report 2021 11 February 2022

Annual Report 2021 March 2022

Interim report at 31 March 2022 21 April 2022

Annual General Meeting 2022 21 April 2022

Interim report at 30 June 2022 5 July 2022

Interim report at 30 September 2022 20 October 2022